Click the link or scan the code
Features Applications Dimensions
More resources
1
31.75 x 20.32 x 10.16mm (1.25” x 0.8” x 0.4”)	f Regulated single & dual outputs
	f 4:1 input range
	f Single outputs 3.3 to 15VDC
	f Dual outputs ±5.0 to ±15VDC

converters12W
JTF12 series
Notes:
Continued on page 2
1. Input current measured at nominal 24V and 48V input.
2. When one output is set to 100% load & the other varies between 25% & 100% load.
3. Measured with 1µF ceramic capacitor across output rails.
Models & ratings
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive loadNo load Full load
JTF1224S3V3
9-36VDC
3.3VDC 3.5A 87% 15mA 573mA 2000µF
JTF1224S05 5.1VDC 2.4A 89% 15mA 581mA 2000µF
JTF1224S12 12.0VDC 1.0A 90% 15mA 574mA 430µF
JTF1224S15 15.0VDC 0.8A 90% 15mA 574mA 300µF
JTF1224D05 ±5.0VDC ±1.2A 87% 15mA 595mA ±1250µF
JTF1224D12 ±12.0VDC ±0.5A 90% 15mA 574mA ±200µF
JTF1224D15 ±15.0VDC ±0.4A 90% 15mA 574mA ±120µF
Convection
cooled
TechnologyIndustrialAutonomous
equipment

Switching frequency 270 kHz
Power density 491.61 (30.0) W/cm3 (W/in3)
Mean time between failure >1 Mhrs MIL-HDBK-217F, +25°C GB
Notes:
1. Input current measured at nominal 24V and 48V input.
2. When one output is set to 100% load & the other varies between 25% & 100% load.
3. Measured with 1µF ceramic capacitor across output rails.
Models & ratings
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive loadNo load Full load
JTF1248S3V3
18-75VDC
3.3VDC 3.5A 87% 15mA 286 mA 2000µF
JTF1248S05 5.1VDC 2.4A 89% 15mA 290 mA 2000µF
JTF1248S12 12.0VDC 1.0A 90% 15mA 287 mA 430µF
JTF1248S15 15.0VDC 0.8A 90% 15mA 287 mA 300µF
JTF1248D05 ±5.0VDC ±1.2A 87% 15mA 297 mA ±1250µF
JTF1248D12 ±12.0VDC ±0.5A 90% 15mA 287 mA ±200µF
JTF1248D15 ±15.0VDC ±0.4A 90% 15mA 287 mA ±120µF
3
DC-DC
converters
Environmental